

June 12, 2024

MHRIL/SE/24-25/26

Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051.

Symbol: MHRIL

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Listing Compliance BSE Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Scrip Code: 533088

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst /Institutional Investor meeting

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the schedule of Analyst /Institutional Investor meet with the Company is as under:

Advance intimation of upcoming Analyst /Institutional Investor Interaction(s) as on June 12, 2024:-

Date of Meeting	Name of Fund / Company	Type of Meeting
June 19, 2024	Canara Robeco Mutual Fund	One on One

NOTE: Date / Participants are subject to changes. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Analyst / Institutional Investor / Company.

Please note that no unpublished price sensitive information is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid meet.

The aforesaid information will also be disclosed on the website of the Company at: www.clubmahindra.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited

Dhanraj Mulki General Counsel & Company Secretary